As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 224

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Representative Hambley

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Shannon Cessna as a 2017 National Dressage Pony Cup Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the1132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to2Shannon Cessna on being named the champion of the introductory3open division at the 2017 National Dressage Pony Cup; and4

WHEREAS, With determination and enthusiasm, Shannon Cessna has amply displayed her mastery of skills in equestrian sports. At this year's National Dressage Pony Cup, she rode Loyal Lisa DCH to win championship honors in the introductory open division and fourth place overall in the training division, and she then rode Weasel RWF to win reserve championship honors in the introductory division and sixth place overall in the training division. Without question, she has exhibited an exceptional willingness to work hard to produce superior results; and

WHEREAS, Throughout long hours of practice and preparation, Shannon Cessna has striven to excel in this endeavor. Proud and confident in her approach to life, she has derived self-assurance and knowledge from her many accomplishments, which will be of great value to her throughout her lifetime; and

WHEREAS, A co-owner and trainer at Cessna Stables, Shannon19Cessna has consistently demonstrated the talent, integrity, and20motivation that are the hallmarks of a true champion. Indeed, she21has thrilled her fans and gained the respect of her opponents;22therefore be it23

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of24Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting25this Resolution, applaud Shannon Cessna on her remarkable26

H. R. No. 224 As Adopted by the House

F	RESO	LVI	ED,	That	the	Clerk	of	the	House	of	Represe	enta	tives	29
trans	mit	a	duly	auth	enti	cated	сору	/ of	this	Res	olution	to	Shannon	30
Cessn	a.													31

Page 2